SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41179/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2015 in RFA No. 2089/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MOHINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESTATE OFFICER CUM DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, EXCISED AREA, AMBALA SADAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.20574/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20576/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.20573/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.20577/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.20575/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 19-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

IA No.20576/2018 is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos.16427-16437/2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR