SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20115-20116/2016

VIJAY KUMAR ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 20115-20116, 16427-16437 of 2016 and 31100-31101 of 2017 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

```
WITH
SLP(C) No. 16427-16437/2016 (IV-B)
SLP(C) No. 31100-31101/2017 (IV-B)
```

Date: 28-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 16427-16437/2016

The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the counsel for the State.

(SHUBHAM YADAV) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RAM SUBHAG SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER**