

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20115-20116/2016

VIJAY KUMAR ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction in SLP (C) Nos. 20115-20116 and office report on default in SLP(C) Nos. 16427-16437 of 2016 of 2016 and 31100-31101 of 2017 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16427-16437/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 31100-31101/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 5359/2018 (IV-B)

Date : 17-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR
 Mr. Shishpal Laler, Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
 Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
 Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.
 Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
 Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
 Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
 Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In SLP(C)Nos. 20115-20116 of 2016, SLP(C)Nos. 16427-16437 of 2016
and SLP(C)Nos. 31100-31101 of 2017**

**List these matters before the Hon'ble Court immediately after
two weeks.**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**